

December 22, 2021

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Abenaki Water Company and Aquarion Water Company Service Agreement – Notice Pursuant to RSA 366:3

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Pursuant to RSA 366:3, Abenaki Water Company, Inc. ("Abenaki") hereby files a Service Agreement by and between Abenaki and its immediate parent, Aquarion Water Company ("AWC"). The Service Agreement was recently executed and applies to services provided as of December 1, 2021, which was the date of closing of Aquarion Company's acquisition of Abenaki. The terms of the Service Agreement are consistent with the affiliate agreements that are in place for AWC and its other utility subsidiaries in New Hampshire, Massachusetts and Connecticut.

Please contact me if there are any questions with respect to this filing.

Very truly yours,

Debra Szabo

Debra Szabo Director, Rates and Regulation

cc: Office of the Consumer Advocate